

r
C.A.No. 6084 OF 1998

ITEM No.117

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6084 OF 1998

Bihar State Electricity Board Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Suresh Prasad and Ors. Respondent (s)

Date : 12-11-2003 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master