

t
C.A.No. 6084 OF 1998

ITEM No.104

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6084 of 1998

Bihar State Elect. Board

...Appellant(s)

vs.

Suresh Prasad & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S B Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Paveen Swarup, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha is a Member.

(D.P. WALIA) (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER